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POLITICAL PERSECUTION: Arizona State
Rep. Alex Kolodin Sentenced to 18 Months
Probation by Arizona Bar for
Representing Conservatives and Filing
Election Lawsuits — Disciplinary
Agreementincluded
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Arizona State Rep. Alex Kolodin recently came under fire from the State
Bar Association with sanctions for his efforts to challenge elections and
election procedures in 2020 and 2022.

Kolodin, the Arizona House Elections Committee Vice Chair and Oversight
Committee Chair, is also working with Abraham Hamadeh's legal team as
they challenge the stolen midterm election where 60% of machines failed
Republican voters on election day, and Abe reportedly “lost” by 280 votes.

He seemingly predicted this type of action against himself and other
conservatives, telling The Gateway Pundit in January 2023, “It's going to be
pretty soon where you're gonna be watching your back every time you
open your mouth” regarding questioning election results.

According to Arizona State Bar documents, signed on November 6, 2023,
and released last week, Kolodin agreed to an admonition with 18 months of
probation and the completion of five continuing education and ethics
courses in order to save his law license from the lawless Bar Association.

If they can intimidate or disbar good attorneys who are willing to fight
election fraud, the so-called “election deniers” will never see their day in
court — unless they're Democrats, of course.

Dr. Peter McCullough Urges Preparedness on News of Chinese Pneumonia
Outbreak

Kolodin told The Gateway Pundit, “There have been, over the past several

years, numerous Democrat, dark money groups that have come after the
few remaining conservative lawyers in this country because they want to
deny conservatives access to the courtroom.”

“Their idea is when they do this, they're going to be able to prosecute you
with impunity, they're going to be able to break the law with impunity. And
there is going to be nobody standing between you and them to stop them.
It's time to start fighting back.”

While The agreement states that Kolodin “violated his duty to the legal
profession, the legal system, and the public,” it doesn’t even explain how
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or why. It only outlines four cases where he represented conservatives
and accuses him of negligence. Three of these cases dealt with elections.

Kari Lake, who is now running for US Senate after her stolen 2022 election for
Governor, where 60% of the machines failed on election day, noted that
Kolodin is simply “being persecuted for standing up and taking on election
cases.”

“The weaponized and politicized Arizona State Bar is punishing him for
doing his job,” she added.

Arizona State Rep. @realAlexKolodin is a hero.

He is a courageous attorney and an honest lawmaker who is being
persecuted for standing up and taking on election cases.

The weaponized and politicized Arizona State Bar is punishing him for
doing his job.

If we allow this, none... https://t.co/wjfRP5ZsH9

— Kari Lake (@KariLake) December 17, 2023

Rachel Alexander of the Arizona Sun-Times reports,

The Arizona Bar charged Kolodin (pictured above) with several rules
often used to disbar conservative attorneys. As part of the agreement,
Kolodin admitted his actions violated Rule 42, ERs 3.1 and 8.4(d) of the
Arizona Bar’s Rules of Professional Conduct. ER 3.1 prohibits attorneys
from bringing “frivolous” lawsuits, and 8.4(d) prohibits attorneys from
“engagling] in conduct that is prejudicial to the administration of
justice.”

Kolodin was not required to admit any specifics of wrongdoing, and the
agreement did not explain how he violated the two ethical rules, which is
unusual in an Agreement for Consent by Discipline.

Kolodin’s discipline is known as an “admonition.” He will also be required
to pay the costs and expenses of the proceeding within 30 days and
take certain Continuing Legal Education courses within 18 months. The
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agreement stated that aggravating factors were found, including
“multiple offenses” and “substantial experience in the practice of law.”
Kolodin has practiced law for 10 years. In previous bar disciplinary cases,
the Arizona Bar often said 10 years was “too inexperienced” when
handing out discipline.

The Arizona Bar primarily cited three cases Kolodin filed along with other
co-counsel: Aguilera v. Fontes (Aguilera I), Aguilera/Drobina v. Fontes
(Aguilera 1), and Bowyer v. Ducey, which he filed with famed attorney
Sidney Powell.

The 65 Project, which files complaints against election attorneys who
challenged the 2020 election results over concerns of illegal activity,
initially filed a complaint against Kolodin. Several progressive attorneys
in leadership positions at the Arizona Bar also filed complaints, including
LGBT activist Amelia Craig Cramer, a former bar president, and Robert
McWhirter. McWhirter, a member of the board of governors, frequently
attacked former Maricopa County Attorney Andrew Thomas, whom the
Arizona Bar ultimately disbarred in 2012 related to his efforts with former
Maricopa County Sheriff Joe Arpaio rooting out corruption within the
Maricopa County Supervisors and stopping illegal immigration. Others
who filed complaints against Kolodin included Diane Post, a progressive
activist and legal director for Secular AZ, and Roxana Bacon, an
immigrant activist and Democratic operative who served as co-chair on
the Phoenix mayoral campaign of Democrat Terry Goddard.

In all three lawsuits mentioned above, Kolodin represented clients
challenging the rigged 2020 election.

The agreement also cites a fourth lawsuit where former Arizona State Rep.
Mark Finchem, State Sen. Anthony Kern, and Congressman Paul Gosar were
forced to pay $75,000 in attorney'’s fees after losing a defamation lawsuit
last year. Finchem, Kern, and Gosar sued former State Rep. Charlene
Fernandez, accusing her of defamation after she “co-authored, signed, and
published a false and misleading Criminal Referral Letter to the Acting
Attorney General of the United States,” claiming the legislators “through
words and conduct, aided and abetted sedition, treason or any other
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federal crimes.” However, the Judge ruled that Fernandez’'s conduct was
protected by the First Amendment, and the lawsuit was “filed against a
political opponent primarily for purposes of harassment.”

Democrats can try to have people arrested, but when conservatives try to
fight back, they face even more consequences.

This is the latest in a series of legal attacks on conservatives related to the
stolen elections in Arizona leading up to the 2024 elections.

As The Gateway Pundit recently reported, Arizona Attorney General Kris
Mayes (D) announced last month that a grand jury indicted Republican
Cochise County Supervisors Tom Crosby and Peggy Judd on felony
charges of Interference with an Election Officer and Conspiracy. This is all
because they wanted to ensure accuracy with a hand count audit of the
stolen 2022 election before officially certifying.

BREAKING: Arizona Grand Jury Indicts Cochise County
Supervisors With Bogus FELONY CHARGES for Alleged
Interference with an Election Officer and Conspiracy

... Continue reading

GP The Gateway Pundit 0
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Read Kolodin's agreement with the State Bar below:

Kolodin Agreement for Discipline by Consent by Jordan Conradson on Scribd

David O, Cunanan, Bar No. 014382

Independent Bar Counsel 5
1501 West Washington, Suite 229 .
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 i
Telephone (602)340-7386

Email; dcunanan(gcourts.az. gov

Stephen F. McCarville, Bar No. 012273
Deputy Independent Bar Counsel

1501 West Washington, Ste, 229
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Telephone (602) 340-7386
Email:SMecCarvi{@courts.az.gov

Donald Wilson, Jr., Bar No. 005205
General Counsel i
Broening, Oberg, Woods & Wilson, PC |
2800 North Central, Ste. 1600

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Telephone 602-271-7717

Email; dwj@bowwlaw.com

Respondent's Counsel

BEFORE THE ATTORNEY DISCIPLINE
PROBABLE CAUSE COMMITTEE
OF THE SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A MEMBER OF . State Bar File Nos. 22-2063; 20-2776
THE QTATH RAR OF ARTZNNA
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Submit additional information.

Jordan Conradson

Jordan Conradson, formerly TGP’s Arizona correspondent, is
currently on assignment in Washington DC. Jordan has
played a critical role in exposing fraud and corruption in
Arizona's elections and elected officials. His reporting on
election crimes in Maricopa County led to the resignation of one election
official, and he was later banned from the Maricopa County press room for
his courage in pursuit of the truth. TGP and Jordan finally gained access
after suing Maricopa County, America’s fourth largest county, and winning
at the Ninth Circuit U.S. Court of Appeals. Conradson looks forward to
bringing his aggressive style of journalism to the Swamp.

You can email Jordan Conradson here, and read more of Jordan
Conradson's articles here.
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Visit AmericanGulag.org to learn how to help the prisoners of the protest
on January 6th.

TGPO

Visit TGPVideos.com to watch the latest exclusive videos from The
Gateway Pundit.

TGP®:

As the mainstream media repeatedly fails and loses public trust, TGP has
continued to offer accurate and timely reporting for almost two decades.
Visit TGP FactCheck to see how we get it right.

TGP

FACT-CHECKING THE MEDIA: BECAUSE THE TRUTH MATTERS
Check out TGP FactCheck to see how terribly wrong the legacy media
can get it.
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